OP \$115.00 1800954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM860720

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jerome DeFabo		01/01/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Mary Frances DeFabo		01/01/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeFabo, Inc.	
Street Address:	126 Rizzo Road	
City:	Crabtree	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15624	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1800954	RIZZO'S MALABAR INN
Registration Number:	1773260	RIZZO'S MALABAR INN
Registration Number:	1880783	RIZZO'S MALABAR INN
Registration Number:	2726176	RIZZO'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant St, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312052-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Radack/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0749

source=DeFabo - executed assignment of (4) Rizzo Trademark registrations#page1.tif source=DeFabo - executed assignment of (4) Rizzo Trademark registrations#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into to be effective as of January 1, 2023;

WHEREAS, Jerome DeFabo, a U.S. citizen, and Mary Frances DeFabo, a U.S. citizen, both having address at P.O. Box J, Crabtree, Pennsylvania 15624 ("Assignors"), are the owner of the Trademarks set forth below (the "Trademarks");

TRADEM	TRADEMARK	
RIZZO'S MALABAR INN	1,800,954	
RIZZO'S MALABAR INN	1,773,260	
Rizzo's Malabar Inn& Design	1,880,783	
Rizzo's	2,726,176	

WHEREAS, DeFabo, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an address at 126 Rizzo Road, Crabtree, PA 15624 ("Assignee"), has acquired from Assignors all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all versions of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations for the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, it is desired that an assignment of the Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignors confirm their assignment to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all versions of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0751

the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations for the Trademarks, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Jerome DeFabo, Assignor

Mary Frances DeFabo, Assignor
By: Mary Frances Le Fabo

TRADEMARK REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 12/13/2023